Code

Class Title

0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477
0477

0910
0910

0569

0570
0570
0570
0570
0570

0774
0774
0774
0774
0774
0774
0774
0774
0774
0774

1291
1291

SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY
SECRETARY

HR ASST
HR ASST

WPEO

WRD PRC SPC
WRD PRC SPC
WRD PRC SPC
WRD PRC SPC
WRD PRC SPC

ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST
ADMIN ASST

PAYRLL CLK 2
PAYRLL CLK 2

g
D

30
30

30

60
30
30
59
44

47
51
51
51
59
44
51
30
51
59

30
30

w

w N B BMO

O PR WR WR R REN

Rate
16.90
17.11
16.90
16.90
16.90
17.11
17.11
16.90
17.11
16.90
17.11
16.90
17.11
17.11
16.90
17.11
16.90

17.02
17.02

15.96

18.68
18.68
18.27
18.68
18.27

20.00
19.16
19.61
19.61
19.54
19.35
20.00
19.16
19.16
20.00

17.26
17.26

CMAGE/CWA MOU #2006-03 Proposal - Attachment B

New rate new max Step/R
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18
16.18 19.19 5/16
18.80 19.19 5/22
18.80 19.59 5/22
18.50 19.19 5/21
18.80 19.59 5/22
18.50 19.19 5/21
19.59 19.59 5/24
19.19 20.57 5/23
20.09 20.57 5/25
20.09 20.57 5/25
19.59 20.57 5/24
19.59 20.57 5/24
20.09 20.57 5/25
19.19 20.57 5/23
19.19 19.19 5/23
19.59 19.59 5/24
17.36 19.59 5/18
17.36 19.59 5/18

06/D
$17.41
$17.62
$17.41
$17.41
$17.41
$17.62
$17.62
$17.41
$17.62
$17.41
$17.62
$17.41
$17.62
$17.62
$17.41
$17.62
$17.41

$17.53
$17.53

$16.44

$19.24
$19.24
$18.82
$19.24
$18.82

$20.60
$19.73
$20.20
$20.20
$20.13
$19.93
$20.60
$19.73
$19.73
$20.60

$17.78
$17.78

April 26, 2006

3%
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51
$0.51

$0.51
$0.51

$0.48

$0.56
$0.56
$0.55
$0.56
$0.55

$0.60
$0.57
$0.59
$0.59
$0.59
$0.58
$0.60
$0.57
$0.57
$0.60

$0.52
$0.52

Page 1 of 1

Cincr
$0.46
$0.25
$0.46
$0.46
$0.46
$0.25
$0.25
$0.46
$0.25
$0.46
$0.25
$0.46
$0.25
$0.25
$0.46
$0.25
$0.46

$0.34
$0.34

$0.22

$0.12
$0.12
$0.23
$0.12
$0.23

-$0.41
$0.03
$0.48
$0.48
$0.05
$0.24
$0.09
$0.03
$0.03
-$0.41

$0.10
$0.10

diff
$0.05
$0.26
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.26
$0.26
$0.05
$0.26
$0.05
$0.26
$0.05
$0.26
$0.26
$0.05
$0.26
$0.05

$0.17
$0.17

$0.26

$0.44
$0.44
$0.32
$0.44
$0.32

$1.01
$0.54
$0.11
$0.11
$0.54
$0.34
$0.51
$0.54
$0.54
$1.01

$0.42
$0.42

lump sum
$64.00

$332.80
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$332.80
$332.80
$64.00
$332.80
$64.00
$332.80
$64.00
$332.80
$332.80
$64.00
$332.80
$64.00

$217.60
$217.60

$332.80

$563.20
$563.20
$409.60
$563.20
$409.60

$1,292.80
$691.20
$140.80
$140.80
$691.20
$435.20
$652.80
$691.20
$691.20

$1,292.80

$537.60
$537.60

01/28/2006 Name

New Class Determ

ANDERSON, SARA JEAN
BAILEY, SHERRY D
BREWER, KAREN

CRAIG-SESSOMS, CAROLYN L

DIGUILIO, CHERRI E
FLEMING, KATHLEEN
HUNDLEY, TINA A
KEPLAR, KAREN M
LUKACS, MARGIT
MILLS, CHERYL |
MYERS, MELANIE S
NICHOLS-SPIRES, HELEN E
PEOPLES, SAUNDRA F
ROGERS, OBIERAY
SCOLES, SHERON L
YATES, TAMMY
YOUNG, LINDA K

DAVIS, SUSETTE MARIE
HENDERSON, ALICIA K

HAYNES, MELODIE A

BOESHANSZ, TINA |
FISHER, LYNNE ANN
MACKEY, CONNIE M
VANKO, MICHELLE A
WILLIAMS, CAROLYN L

CHANEY, SARAH L
HALL, CRYSTALD L

HANDSCHUMAKER, MARTHA R

LEYES, CAROLIN
OGBURN, THERESA L
PAYNE, DEBORAH SUE
SMITH, JOANNE P
STANLEY, ERIKA J
TAYLOR, SANDRA G
WILLIAMS, PATRICIA A

HOLBROOK-ROSS, CARLA S
TOBIAS, BRANDI L

office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il
office assistant Il

office assistant Il
office assistant Il

office assistant |

office assistant |
office assistant Il
office assistant |
office assistant Il
office assistant |

office assistant Il
fiscal assistant Il
fiscal assistant Il
fiscal assistant Il
fiscal assistant Il
office assistant Il
fiscal assistant Il
fiscal assistant Il
fiscal assistant |
office assistant Il

office assistant Il
office assistant Il



