CMAGE/CWA MOU #2006-03 Proposal - **Attachment B** April 26, 2006

Code	Class Title	Dept	Div	Rate	New rate	new max	Step/R	06/D	<u>3%</u>	C incr	diff	lump sum	01/28/2006 Name	New Class Determ
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	ANDERSON, SARA JEAN	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	BAILEY, SHERRY D	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	BREWER, KAREN	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	CRAIG-SESSOMS, CAROLYN L	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	DIGUILIO, CHERRI E	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	FLEMING, KATHLEEN	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	HUNDLEY, TINA A	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	KEPLAR, KAREN M	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	LUKACS, MARGIT	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	MILLS, CHERYL I	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	MYERS, MELANIE S	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	NICHOLS-SPIRES, HELEN E	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	PEOPLES, SAUNDRA F	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	45	7	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	ROGERS, OBIERAY	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	SCOLES, SHERON L	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	3	17.11	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.62	\$0.51	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$332.80	YATES, TAMMY	office assistant II
0477	SECRETARY	30	2	16.90	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.41	\$0.51	\$0.46	\$0.05	\$64.00	YOUNG, LINDA K	office assistant II
0910	HR ASST	30	3	17.02	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.53	\$0.51	\$0.34	\$0.17	\$217.60	DAVIS, SUSETTE MARIE	office assistant II
0910	HR ASST	30	3	17.02	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.53	\$0.51	\$0.34	\$0.17	\$217.60	HENDERSON, ALICIA K	office assistant II
0569	WPEO	30	3	15.96	16.18	19.19	5/16	\$16.44	\$0.48	\$0.22	\$0.26	\$332.80	HAYNES, MELODIE A	office assistant I
0570	WRD PRC SPC	60	9	18.68	18.80	19.19	5/22	\$19.24	\$0.56	\$0.12	\$0.44	\$563.20	BOESHANSZ, TINA I	office assistant I
0570	WRD PRC SPC	30	4	18.68	18.80	19.59	5/22	\$19.24	\$0.56	\$0.12	\$0.44	\$563.20	FISHER, LYNNE ANN	office assistant II
0570	WRD PRC SPC	30	4	18.27	18.50	19.19	5/21	\$18.82	\$0.55	\$0.23	\$0.32	\$409.60	MACKEY, CONNIE M	office assistant I
0570	WRD PRC SPC	59	2	18.68	18.80	19.59	5/22	\$19.24	\$0.56	\$0.12	\$0.44	\$563.20	VANKO, MICHELLE A	office assistant II
0570	WRD PRC SPC	44	3	18.27	18.50	19.19	5/21	\$18.82	\$0.55	\$0.23	\$0.32	\$409.60	WILLIAMS, CAROLYN L	office assistant I
0774	A DAMINI A COT	47	0	00.00	40.50	40.50	F /O 4	# 00.00	# 0.00	CO 44	04.04	#4 000 00	CHANEY CARALLI	. 111
0774	ADMIN ASST	47	2	20.00	19.59	19.59	5/24	\$20.60	\$0.60	-\$0.41	\$1.01	\$1,292.80	CHANEY, SARAH L	office assistant II
0774	ADMIN ASST	51	1	19.16	19.19	20.57	5/23	\$19.73	\$0.57	\$0.03	\$0.54	\$691.20	HALL, CRYSTAL D L	fiscal assistant II
0774	ADMIN ASST	51	1	19.61	20.09	20.57	5/25	\$20.20	\$0.59	\$0.48 \$0.48	\$0.11	\$140.80	HANDSCHUMAKER, MARTHA R	fiscal assistant II
0774	ADMIN ASST	51 50	1	19.61	20.09	20.57	5/25	\$20.20	\$0.59	\$0.48 \$0.05	\$0.11	\$140.80	LEYES, CAROLIN	fiscal assistant II
0774	ADMIN ASST	59	1 3	19.54	19.59	20.57	5/24	\$20.13	\$0.59	\$0.05	\$0.54	\$691.20	OGBURN, THERESA L	fiscal assistant II
0774 0774	ADMIN ASST ADMIN ASST	44 51	ა 1	19.35 20.00	19.59 20.09	20.57 20.57	5/24 5/25	\$19.93	\$0.58	\$0.24	\$0.34	\$435.20	PAYNE, DEBORAH SUE	office assistant II
0774	ADMIN ASST	51	3	19.16	19.19		5/25 5/23	\$20.60 \$19.73	\$0.60	\$0.09	\$0.51	\$652.80	SMITH, JOANNE P	fiscal assistant II
0774	ADMIN ASST	30 51	ა 1	19.16	19.19	20.57 19.19	5/23 5/23	\$19.73 \$19.73	\$0.57 \$0.57	\$0.03 \$0.03	\$0.54 \$0.54	\$691.20 \$691.20	STANLEY, ERIKA J TAYLOR, SANDRA G	fiscal assistant II fiscal assistant I
0774	ADMIN ASST	59	9	20.00	19.19	19.19	5/23 5/24	\$20.60	\$0.57	٠\$0.45 -\$0.41	\$1.01	\$1,292.80	•	office assistant II
0114	ADMIN AGGI	Jä	Э	20.00	19.08	19.09	3/24	ψ20.00	ψυ.υυ	-φυ.4 Ι	ψ1.01	ψ1,232.00	WILLIAMS, PATRICIA A	OHIOG GSSISIAIII II
1004	DAVBLI CLIC	20	2	17.06	17.00	10.50	E/4.0	¢17.70	የ ሰ 50	¢0.40	¢0.40	\$527.60	HOLDBOOK BOSS CARLAS	office equipters !!
1291	PAYRLL CLK 2	30	3	17.26	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.78 \$17.78	\$0.52	\$0.10 \$0.10	\$0.42	\$537.60	HOLBROOK-ROSS, CARLA S	office assistant II
1291	PAYRLL CLK 2	30	3	17.26	17.36	19.59	5/18	\$17.78	\$0.52	\$0.10	\$0.42	\$537.60	TOBIAS, BRANDI L	office assistant II